TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD
COUNTY OF CAMDEN
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE #2016-26

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND WAGES OF
CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WATERFORD,
COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
WATERFORD, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The salaries and wages of the officers and employees of the Township of Waterford
commencing January 1, 2017, unless otherwise specified, are hereby amended in accordance with the following
schedule.

TITLE COMPENSATION

Mayor $ 5,000.00

Township Committee Member $ 4,500.00
MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL

The following salaries are for full time management personnel based upon the needs of the position:

TITLE COMPENSATION

Township Administrator | Up To $ 86,892.84

Township Clerk/Registrar of Vital Statistics Up To $ 59,015.00 (Effective Sept. 1, 2016)
Public Works Manager Up To $ 75,622.30

Tax Collector Up To $ 54,309.92

Utility Rent Collector Up To $ 9,723.58 (Stipend)

Chief of Police $150,167.59

Court Administrator Up To $ 58,979.08

ORDINANCE #2016-26 PAGE t OF 4



SALARIED EMPLOYEES

TITLE

Waterford Township Police Officers Hired before January I, 2013:

Base Salary upon completion of Police Academy
Beginning the 2°¢ year Patrolman

Beginning the 3™ year Patrolman

Beginning the 4" year Patrolman

Beginning the 5" year Patrolman

Beginning the 6® year Patrolman

Beginning the 7" year Patrolman

Beginning the 8% year Patrolman

Beginning the 11" year Patrolman

Beginning the 15% year Patrolman

Beginning the 16" year Patrolman

Beginning the 20% year Patrolman

Beginning the 21% year Senior Patrolman
Lieutenant

K-9 (additional salary)

Investigator (additional to salary)

Detectives (additional to salary)

Corporals of Police (additional to salary)
Sergeants of Police (above Senior Patrolman)

Waterford Township Police Officers Hired after January 1. 2013;
Date of Hire through Police Academy Graduation
Base Salary upon completion of Police Academy
Beginning the 2™ year Patrolman

Beginning the 3" year Patrolman

Beginning the 4" year Patrolman

Beginning the 5 year Patrolman

Beginning the 6™ year Patrolman

Beginning the 7" year Patrolman

Beginning the 8™ year Patrolman

Beginning the 9" year Patrolman

Beginning the 11" year Patrolman

Beginning the 12% year Patrolman

Beginning the 15" year Patrolman

Beginning the 17" year Patrolman

Beginning the 20™ year Patrolman

Beginning the 21* year Senior Patrolman

K-9 (additional salary)

Investigator (additional to salary)

Detectives (additional to salary)

Corporals of Police (additional to salary)
Sergeants of Police (above Senior Patrolman)
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COMPENSATION
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62,441.03
67.432.44
72,423.83
77,021.81
81,574.77
88,573.68
93,696.74
94,548.45
95,400.17
97,547.00
98,418.22
100,584.57
101,475.32
110,121.69
1,500.00
250.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
2,700.00

38,265.50
46,760.54
49,098.57
53,795.00
56,840.00
60,392.50
64,960.00
70,542.50
73,587.50
78,662.50
82,722.50
83,230.00
85,260.00
86,782.50
87,290.00
88,305.00
1,500.00
250.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
2,700.00
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HOURLY EMPLOYEES

TITLE

Senior Tax Clerk, Senior Court Office Clerk,
Planning & Zoning Secretary, Senior Police
Clerk, Senior Administrative Assistant, Senior
Technical Assistant to the Construction Official,
Assessors Assistant and Senior Water/Sewer
Collection Assistant

Tax Clerk, Court Office Clerk, Technical Assistant
to Construction Official, Police Clerk, Administrative
Assistant and Senior Clerk/Typist

Clerk/Typist

A - Operator

B — Operator and Water & Sewer Technician
A - Driver

B - Driver

A - Mechanic

B - Mechanic

Mechanics Helper

A —Labaorer and Water & Sewer Laborer
B - Laborer

Temp/Seasonal

CDL A Premium Pay for Public Works
CDL B Premium Pay for Public Works
Public Works Foreman

APPOINTED PERSONNEL
TITLE
Tax Assessor Up To
Deputy Township Clerk/Deputy Registrar Up To
Municipal Judge Up To
Municipal Judge — Additional Court
Violations Clerk
Court On-Call Stipend UpTo
Special Deputy Court Administrator UpTo
Chief Financial Officer Up To
Treasurer

Qualified Purchasing Agent
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COMPENSATION

$20.42 —25.73 per hour

$15.51 —20.42 per hour

$12.60 — 16.66 per hour
$22.98 — 32.16 per hour
$21.06 - 29.38 per hour
$21.07 — 29.38 per hour
$18.25 —25.41 per hour
$22.98 — 32.16 per hour
$20.30 — 28.32 per hour
$14.78 —20.41 per hour
$15.88 — 21.61 per hour
$11.36 — 16.63 per hour
$10.37 per hour

$400.00 in addition to salary
$200.00 in addition to salary
$1,000.00 in addition to salary

COMPENSATION

$ 27,399.26

$ 34,000.00

$ 28,360.02

$  500.00 (Per Session)
$ 1,053.42 (Stipend)

$ 4,000.00

$ 48,840.00

$ 56.00 per hour

$ 1,053.42 (Stipend)

§ 28,623.92
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APPOINTED PERSONNEL — CONTINUED

Municipal Improvement Search Clerk $ 1.00 (Stipend)
Tax Search Clerk $ 1.00 (Stipend)
Special Confidential Assistant (PT or FT) Up To 3 25.44 per hour
Director of Community Development $ 21,819.59

Zoning Official § 10,744.86

Code Enforcement Officer $ 8,582.58

Construction Official $ 5,657.17

Plumbing Inspector & Sub-Code Official $ 9,603.62

Electrical Inspector & Sub-Code Official $ 13,205.53

Building Inspector $ 18,051.46

Building Sub-Code Official $§ 5,499.14

Fire Inspector & Sub-Code Official $ 6,788.60

Planning Board Secretary Up To $ 150.00 per meeting
Rental Inspections & Re-Inspections $ 20.00 per inspection
Clean Communities Coordinator $ 900.00 (Stipend)
Chief of Ambulance Squad $ 2,500.00 (Stipend)
Chief of Fire Department $  2,500.00 (Stipend)
Class Ii Police Officer Up To $ 15.00 per hour (Effective

May 1, 2016)

SECTION 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances which are inconsistent with the provisions hereof, are, to
the extent of such inconsistencies, hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect upon final passage, adoption, and publication in the manner
prescribed by law.
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Lori A. Friddell, RMC William A. Richardson, Jr.
Township Clerk Mayor

Introduced: November 21, 2016
Hearing: December 14, 2016
Adopted:

Certified to be a true copy of an Ordinance adopted by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of
Waterford at a regular meeting held on December 14, 2016,
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Lori A. Friddell, RMC
Township Clerk
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